
Building a Better Tomorrow Together (BBTT) Communication List 
 

BBTT Leads  
 

DHA Lead Telephone Email 
SSDHA - 1 Francis Kangata  634-7359 fkangata@ssdha.nshealth.ca 
SWDHA – 2 Brenda Burgess 742-3542  

Ext 1683 
bburgess@swndha.nshealth.ca 

AVDHA - 3 Geoff Piers 365-1705 gpiers@avdha.nshealth.ca 
CEHHA - 4 Carolyn Irving 893-5554 

Ext. 42439 
Carolyn.Irving@cehha.nshealth.ca   

CHA – 5 Maryanne Jackson 597-5400  
Ext. 8145  

Maryanne.Jackson@cha.nshealth.ca 

PCHA - 6 Summer-Lee Burns 752-7600  
Ext 2130 

Summer-lee.burns@pcha.nshealth.ca 
 

GASHA - 7 Lorraine Brymer 870-7536 Lorraine.brymer@gasha.nshealth.ca 
 

CBDHA - 8 Kelly MacIsaac 842-0201 macisaack@cbdha.nshealth.ca 
CDHA -  9 
 
 
 

Deidre Taylor 487-0214 
 

deidre.taylor@cdha.nshealth.ca 

Patty Weld Viscount 487-0817 Patty.weldviscount@cdha.nshealth.ca 

IWK Emily Berrigan 470-3723 Emily.berrigan@iwk.nshealth.ca 
DHW Judy Chisholm 

Cindy Cruickshank 
 
Lyndsay Aird  

424-2684 
424-8838 
 
424-5859 

Judy.Chisholm@gov.ns.ca 
Cindy.Cruickshank@gov.ns.ca 
 
Lyndsay.Aird @gov.ns.ca 
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PHC Manager Contacts 
DHA PHC Telephone Email 

South Shore 
Health- 1 

Marlene Wheatley T:634-7356 
C:521-0570 

mawheatley@ssdha.nshealth.ca 

South West 
Nova – 2 

Melanie Mooney T: 742-3542  
Ext 1509 

MMooney@swndha.nshealth.ca 

AVH – 3 Joanne Wentzell T: 538-9085 jwentzell@avdha.nshealth.ca 

CEHHA – 4 Tracey Martin T: 893-5554  
Ext. 2419 

Tracey.Martin@cehha.nshealth.ca 

CHA – 5 Darla MacPherson T: 661-1090  
Ext. 29 

Darla.MacPherson@cha.nshealth.ca 

PCHA - 6 Jennifer McCarron T: 752-7600  
Ext. 4740 

Jennifer.mccarron@pcha.nshealth.ca 

GASHA - 7 Jennifer Leuschner T:  Jennifer.leuschner@gasha.nshealth.ca 
CBDHA - 8 Melissa Lee-Ross 

  
 

T: 563-1820 
C: 574-7488 
 

leerossm@cbdha.nshealth.ca 

CDHA -  9 
 
 
 

Lisa MacDonald T: 473-1898 Lisa.macdonald@cdha.nshealth.ca 
Lynn Edwards  lynn.edwards@cdha.nshealth.ca 

IWK Jackie Spiers 
 

T: 470-3930 
 

Jackie.spiers@iwk.nshealth.ca 
 

DHW Judy Chisholm 
Cindy Cruickshank 
Lyndsay Aird 

T: 424-2684 
T: 424-8838 
 
T: 424-5859 

Judy.Chisholm@gov.ns.ca 
Cindy.Cruickshank@gov.ns.ca 
 
Lyndsay.Aird @gov.ns.ca 
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